Nnited Dtates Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 9, 2025
The Honorable John Hoeven The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen
Chairman Ranking Member
Appropriations Subcommittee on Appropriations Subcommittee on
Agriculture, Rural Development, FDA, and  Agriculture, Rural Development, FDA, and
Related Agencies Related Agencies
129 Dirksen Senate Office Building 125 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hoeven and Ranking Member Shaheen:

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal year 2026
Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies
Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested
congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

A

Cory A. Booker
United States Senator




Recipient Name

County of Camden
Borough of Bogota

Borough of Kenilworth

Borough of Bound Brook
Hopewell Township

Deborah Heart and Lung
Center

The Township of Byram

Mid-Atlantic Center for
the Arts

Hanover Township Fire
District 3

Township of Lawrence
Borough of Dumont

Borough of East Newark

Fairfield Township

Township of Greenwich

Township of Lebanon
City of North Wildwood
County of Salem
Borough of Ramsey

Township of Readington

Runnemede Fire
Company No 1

Borough of Stanhope
Township of Upper
Township of Verona

City of Wildwood
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Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To build a public safety facility
To enhance fire department operations

To construct a emergency operation center

For ADA renovations
To purchase a new fire truck

For equipment

For renovation of civic center

For preservation of historic property

For fire station upgrades

To purchase an ambulance

To purchase an aerial ladder truck

Replace fire equipment and expand emergency

response infrastructure
To purchase a fire truck

To replace SCBA units

To purchase fire apparatus

For public works building

To upgrade county facilities

To purchase a new heavy-duty rescue truck

For public works facility

To upgrade critical infrastructure

For improvements to municipal complex
To construct public safety building
To construct emergency services complex

To purchase a new pumper truck

Project Location

Blackwood NJ
Bogota NJ

Borough of
Kenilworth NJ

Bound Brook NJ
Bridgeton NJ

Browns Mills NJ]

Byram Township NJ

Cape May NJ

Cedar Knolls NJ

Cedarville NJ
Dumont NJ

East Newark NJ

Fairfield Township NJ

Greenwich
Township NJ

Lebanon NJ

North Wildwood NJ
Penns Grove NJ
Ramsey NJ

Readington
Township NJ

Runnemede NJ

Stanhope NJ
Upper Township NJ
Verona NJ

Wildwood NJ

Amount
Requested
($000)

$2,500
$2,250

$650

$1,468
$186

$1,275

$165

$1,964

$2,000

$413
$1,500

$1,000

$750

$45

$1,000
$1,000
$2,500
$1,500

$3,000

$600

$2,500
$3,111
$5,000

$900



