United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 9, 2025

The Honorable John Hoeven Chairman Appropriations Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, FDA, and Related Agencies 129 Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen Ranking Member Appropriations Subcommittee on Agriculture, Rural Development, FDA, and Related Agencies 125 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Hoeven and Ranking Member Shaheen:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal year 2026 Agriculture, Rural Development, Food and Drug Administration, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Je.B

Cory A. Booker United States Senator

Booker, Cory(D-NJ) Agriculture Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
County of Camden	To build a public safety facility	Blackwood NJ	\$2,500
Borough of Bogota	To enhance fire department operations	Bogota NJ	\$2,250
Borough of Kenilworth	To construct a emergency operation center	Borough of Kenilworth NJ	\$650
Borough of Bound Brook	For ADA renovations	Bound Brook NJ	\$1,468
Hopewell Township	To purchase a new fire truck	Bridgeton NJ	\$186
Deborah Heart and Lung Center	For equipment	Browns Mills NJ	\$1,275
The Township of Byram	For renovation of civic center	Byram Township NJ	\$165
Mid-Atlantic Center for the Arts	For preservation of historic property	Cape May NJ	\$1,964
Hanover Township Fire District 3	For fire station upgrades	Cedar Knolls NJ	\$2,000
Township of Lawrence	To purchase an ambulance	Cedarville NJ	\$413
Borough of Dumont	To purchase an aerial ladder truck	Dumont NJ	\$1,500
Borough of East Newark	Replace fire equipment and expand emergency response infrastructure	East Newark NJ	\$1,000
Fairfield Township	To purchase a fire truck	Fairfield Township NJ	\$750
Township of Greenwich	To replace SCBA units	Greenwich Township NJ	\$45
Township of Lebanon	To purchase fire apparatus	Lebanon NJ	\$1,000
City of North Wildwood	For public works building	North Wildwood NJ	\$1,000
County of Salem	To upgrade county facilities	Penns Grove NJ	\$2,500
Borough of Ramsey	To purchase a new heavy-duty rescue truck	Ramsey NJ	\$1,500
Township of Readington	For public works facility	Readington Township NJ	\$3,000
Runnemede Fire Company No 1	To upgrade critical infrastructure	Runnemede NJ	\$600
Borough of Stanhope	For improvements to municipal complex	Stanhope NJ	\$2,500
Township of Upper	To construct public safety building	Upper Township NJ	\$3,111
Township of Verona	To construct emergency services complex	Verona NJ	\$5,000
City of Wildwood	To purchase a new pumper truck	Wildwood NJ	\$900